
Author and Readers

Salutation

False Teachers’ Direction

False Teachers’ Actions

False Teachers Also

Christians Are To:

Give Glory to God Because:

Dreamer’s Characteristics

Examples of Judgment

The Ones Addressed

Warm Greeting

Call To Defend the Faith

Dangerous Men Among Christians

Examples of People of Israel

Examples of Angels Who Sinned

Examples of Sodom and Gomorrah

Character of Dangerous Men

Michael's Wise Example

Bad Character of Dangerous Men

The Way of Cain
The Error of Balaam
The Rebellion of korah

Description of Depraved Men
(Earth, Air, Trees, Sea, Starry Heavens)

Certain Judgment of Depraved Men

Methods of Depraved Men

Spiritual Status of Depraved Men

Take a Look INWARD

Take a look OUTWARD around you

Take a look UPWARD to God

1 

2 

1

3 2 

4 

5-7
5 

8-10

6 

11 

7 

16 

8 

19 

9 

20-21 

10 

24

11 

12-13 

14-15 

16-18 

19 

20-21 

22-23 

24-25 W
A
LK

IN
G
 T

H
R
O
U
G
H
 J

U
D
E

▲ Mercy
▲ Peace
▲ Love

▲ The way of Cain [unbelief]
▲ The error of Balaam [profit]
▲ The rebellion of Korah

▲ Grumblers (murmurers)
▲ Complainers
▲ Walking after their own lusts

▲ Sensual persons
▲ Causes divisions
▲ Have not the Spirit

▲ Build up yourselves
▲ Pray in the Spirit
▲ Keep in the love of God

▲ He keeps us from stumbling
▲ He presents us faultless
▲ He gives us exceeding joy

▲ Defile the flesh
▲ Reject Authority
▲ Speak evil of dignities

▲ Israel
▲ Angels who sinned
▲ Sodom & Gomorrah

▲ Called
▲ Sanctified
▲ Preserved

VERSE| VERSE|WALK THROUGH TRIAD ARRANGEMENTS

Tom Elseroad   •   2022-03-12   •   Jude-Walk-Through-Outline.cdr

▲G
R

O
U

P
S

O
F

3


