	VERSE	WALK THROUGH	VERSE	TRIAD ARRANGEMENTS
JUDE	1	Author and Readers	1	The Ones Addressed
	2	Warm Greeting		 ▲ Called ▲ Sanctified
	3	Call To Defend the Faith	2	▲ Sanctified ▲ Preserved Salutation
	4	Dangerous Men Among Christians		▲ Mercy ▲ Peace
	5	Examples of People of Israel		▲ Love
OUGH	6	Examples of Angels Who Sinned	5-7	Examples of Judgment ▲ Israel
	7	Examples of Sodom and Gomorrah		▲ Angels who sinned ▲ Sodom & Gomorrah
	8	Character of Dangerous Men	8-10	Dreamer's Characteristics
	9	Michael's Wise Example		 Defile the flesh Reject Authority
	10	Bad Character of Dangerous Men	11	▲ Speak evil of dignities False Teachers' Direction
$\mathbf{\alpha}$	11	The Way of Cain		▲ The way of Cain [unbelief]▲ The error of Balaam [profit]
H	•••	The Error of Balaam	10	▲ The rebellion of Korah
F		The Rebellion of korah	16	False Teachers' Actions ▲ Grumblers (murmurers)
	12-13	Description of Depraved Men		 Complainers Walking after their own lusts
JALKING		(Earth, Air, Trees, Sea, Starry Heavens)	19	False Teachers Also
	14-15	Certain Judgment of Depraved Men		 ▲ Sensual persons ▲ Causes divisions
	16-18	Methods of Depraved Men	20-21	▲ Have not the Spirit Christians Are To:
	19	Spiritual Status of Depraved Men	-	▲ Build up yourselves
	20-21	Take a Look INWARD		▲ Pray in the Spirit ▲ Keep in the love of God
	22-23	Take a look OUTWARD around you	24	Give Glory to God Because: ▲ He keeps us from stumbling
\prec	_	-		He presents us faultless
	24-25	Take a look UPWARD to God	Tom Elsero	▲ He gives us exceeding joy and • 2022-03-12 • Jude-Walk-Through-Outline.cdr